# OP \$40.00 3619035

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM523034 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Stylesheet version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/02/2018

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Emergent Networks, LLC		01/02/2018	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Presidio Networked Solutions Group, LLC	
Street Address:	One Penn Plaza, Suite 2832	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10119	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3619035	EMERGENT NETWORKS

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4048817777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4048817000

**Email:** kelly.branch@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Nadya M. Sand

Address Line 1: 1201 West Peachtree Street Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nadya M. Sand
SIGNATURE:	/Nadya M. Sand/
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Emergent Networks, L.L.C-MN-Merger (Discontinuing Company)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006642 FRAME: 0588

900498068

# Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State Certificate of Merger

I, Steve Simon, Secretary of State of Minnesota, certify that: the documents required to effectuate a merger between the entities listed below and designating the surviving entity have been filed in this office on the date noted on this certificate.

Merger Filed Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Chapter: 322C

Home Jurisdiction and Names of Merging Entities:

MINNESOTA: EMERGENT NETWORKS, L.L.C.

DELAWARE: PRESIDIO NETWORKED SOLUTIONS GROUP, LLC

Home Jurisdiction and Name of Surviving Entity:

DELAWARE: PRESIDIO NETWORKED SOLUTIONS GROUP, LLC

Name of Surviving Entity after Effective Date of Merger:

DELAWARE: PRESIDIO NETWORKED SOLUTIONS GROUP, LLC

This certificate has been issued on: 1/02/2018



Here Pinn

Secretary of State State of Minnesota

**RECORDED: 05/10/2019**